

**Alexandria Sanitary Sewer Improvements
 Bid Tabulation
 SPN #15831
 Bid Date: May 11, 2022**

Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Avenue Mitchell SD 57301	H & W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107	First Rate Excavate Inc 1509 East 39th Street North Sioux Falls SD 57104
---	--	--

Bid Schedule A: Sanitary Sewer

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$62,550.00	\$62,550.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$240,152.80	\$240,152.80
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt/Blotter Surfacing	953 SY	\$3.50	\$3,335.50	\$3.30	\$3,144.90	\$6.00	\$5,718.00
3	Remove and Salvage Gravel Surfacing or Base	290 CY	\$9.00	\$2,610.00	\$8.80	\$2,552.00	\$6.50	\$1,885.00
4	Remove and Replace Barbed Wire Fence	40 LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole	3 EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
6	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0ft-8ft)	81 LF	\$52.50	\$4,252.50	\$75.00	\$6,075.00	\$62.00	\$5,022.00
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8ft-10ft)	625 LF	\$55.50	\$34,687.50	\$77.00	\$48,125.00	\$67.00	\$41,875.00
8	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10ft-12ft)	1,665 LF	\$57.50	\$95,737.50	\$80.00	\$133,200.00	\$72.00	\$119,880.00
9	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12ft-14ft)	923 LF	\$62.50	\$57,687.50	\$85.00	\$78,455.00	\$77.00	\$71,071.00
10	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14ft-16ft)	493 LF	\$64.50	\$31,798.50	\$90.00	\$44,370.00	\$82.00	\$40,426.00
11	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16ft-18ft)	305 LF	\$72.50	\$22,112.50	\$95.00	\$28,975.00	\$87.00	\$26,535.00
12	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16ft-18ft)	16 LF	\$109.00	\$1,744.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$132.00	\$2,112.00
13	Post TV Inspection of Sewer	4,108 LF	\$2.00	\$8,216.00	\$2.25	\$9,243.00	\$3.15	\$12,940.20
14	Sanitary Sewer Manholes to 8 Feet	13 EA	\$4,340.00	\$56,420.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	\$3,618.00	\$47,034.00
15	Sanitary Manhole Inside Drop Assembly	2 EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,711.00	\$3,422.00
16	Additional Depth Sanitary Sewer Manhole	59.8 VF	\$315.00	\$18,837.00	\$250.00	\$14,950.00	\$205.00	\$12,259.00
17	Connect to Existing 6" to 10" Sanitary Sewer	6 EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,322.00	\$13,932.00
18	Connect to Existing 12" to 18" Sanitary Sewer	2 EA	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,605.00	\$5,210.00
19	Cap Sanitary Sewer	2 EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$298.00	\$596.00
20	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	2 EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$484.00	\$968.00
21	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	2 EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,012.00	\$4,024.00
22	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	10 LF	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$520.00
23	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Remove and Replace 10 LF 6" PVC Storm Sewer with Connections	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00
25	Remove and Replace 12" CMP	25 LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
26	Street Excavation	1,050 CY	\$9.00	\$9,450.00	\$8.80	\$9,240.00	\$14.50	\$15,225.00
27	Place Salvaged Gravel	270 CY	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$8.80	\$2,376.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
28	Furnish and Install Gravel Surfacing or Base	2,010 TN	\$23.75	\$47,737.50	\$23.65	\$47,536.50	\$25.00	\$50,250.00
29	Asphalt Surfacing	170 TN	\$93.50	\$15,895.00	\$93.50	\$15,895.00	\$98.00	\$16,660.00
30	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00
31	Inlet Protection	11 EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$93.50	\$1,028.50	\$98.00	\$1,078.00
32	Type 1 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	1,500 SY	\$0.94	\$1,410.00	\$0.95	\$1,425.00	\$1.05	\$1,575.00
33	Type 2 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	16,200 SY	\$0.44	\$7,128.00	\$0.45	\$7,290.00	\$1.00	\$16,200.00
Total Bid Schedule A				\$517,914.00	\$733,265.90	\$778,000.00		

Thorstad Companies
 PO Box 321
 Chokio MN 56221

Bid Schedule A: Sanitary Sewer

Engineer Estimate

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$41,850.00	\$41,850.00	\$53,100.00	\$53,100.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt/Blotter Surfacing	953 SY	\$3.35	\$3,192.55	\$7.00	\$6,671.00
3	Remove and Salvage Gravel Surfacing or Base	290 CY	\$8.95	\$2,595.50	\$20.00	\$5,800.00
4	Remove and Replace Barbed Wire Fence	40 LF	\$44.75	\$1,790.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole	3 EA	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
6	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0ft-8ft)	81 LF	\$88.00	\$7,128.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8ft-10ft)	625 LF	\$128.00	\$80,000.00	\$54.00	\$33,750.00
8	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10ft-12ft)	1,665 LF	\$99.00	\$164,835.00	\$58.00	\$96,570.00
9	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12ft-14ft)	923 LF	\$153.00	\$141,219.00	\$62.00	\$57,226.00
10	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14ft-16ft)	493 LF	\$216.00	\$106,488.00	\$66.00	\$32,538.00
11	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16ft-18ft)	305 LF	\$299.00	\$91,195.00	\$70.00	\$21,350.00
12	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16ft-18ft)	16 LF	\$822.00	\$13,152.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
13	Post TV Inspection of Sewer	4,108 LF	\$2.70	\$11,091.60	\$2.00	\$8,216.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Manholes to 8 Feet	13 EA	\$5,595.00	\$72,735.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00
15	Sanitary Manhole Inside Drop Assembly	2 EA	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16	Additional Depth Sanitary Sewer Manhole	59.8 VF	\$1,150.00	\$68,770.00	\$330.00	\$19,734.00
17	Connect to Existing 6" to 10" Sanitary Sewer	6 EA	\$1,560.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
18	Connect to Existing 12" to 18" Sanitary Sewer	2 EA	\$2,245.00	\$4,490.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	Cap Sanitary Sewer	2 EA	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
20	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	2 EA	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
21	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	2 EA	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	10 LF	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
23	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	Remove and Replace 10 LF 6" PVC Storm Sewer with Connections	1 LS	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Remove and Replace 12" CMP	25 LF	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
26	Street Excavation	1,050 CY	\$8.95	\$9,397.50	\$12.00	\$12,600.00
27	Place Salvaged Gravel	270 CY	\$8.95	\$2,416.50	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
28	Furnish and Install Gravel Surfacing or Base	2,010 TN	\$24.00	\$48,240.00	\$25.00	\$50,250.00
29	Asphalt Surfacing	170 TN	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
30	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
31	Inlet Protection	11 EA	\$568.00	\$6,248.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
32	Type 1 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	1,500 SY	\$0.95	\$1,425.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
33	Type 2 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	16,200 SY	\$1.31	\$21,222.00	\$3.00	\$48,600.00
Total Bid Schedule A				\$1,014,229.65		\$579,250.00

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer - SPN & Associates

